

TGEGKGF.'8B44235'35-55-56.'Vj qo cu'F0J cm'Ergtm'Uwr tgo g'Eqwtv

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. SC13-411

CITRUS COUNTY HOSPITAL BOARD
and the STATE of FLORIDA,
Appellants,

v.

CITRUS MEMORIAL HEALTH FOUNDATION, INC.,
Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
Case No. 1D12-0858

REPLY BRIEF OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA ON THE MERITS

PAMELA JO BONDI
Attorney General

Enoch J. Whitney (FBN 130637)
Assistant Attorney General
Diane G. DeWolf (FBN 059719)
Deputy Solicitor General
Rachel E. Nordby (FBN 56606)
Deputy Solicitor General
Office of the Attorney General
The Capitol, PL-01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1050
(850) 414-3300
(850) 410-2672 (FAX)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
SUMMARY OF THE REPLY ARGUMENT	1
REPLY ARGUMENT	2
I. The Legislature Can Lawfully Exercise Fiscal Oversight per Chapter 2011-256 Because the Foundation is a Public Corporation That Operates a Public Hospital With Public Funds	2
II. The State’s Interest in Regulating a Public Hospital and Public Funds Outweighs the Foundation’s Interest in Avoiding Fiscal Oversight.	4
CONCLUSION.....	6
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND SERVICE	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Palm Beach Cnty. Health Care Dist. v. Everglades Mem’l Hosp.</i> , 658 So. 2d 577 (Fla. 4th DCA 1995).....	3
<i>Pomponio v. Claridge of Pompano Condo., Inc.</i> , 378 So. 2d 774 (Fla. 1979).....	4
<i>U.S. Fidelity & Guar. Co. v. Dep’t of Ins.</i> , 453 So. 2d 1355 (Fla. 1984).....	4
<i>W. Fla. Reg’l Med. Ctr., Inc. v. See</i> , 18 So. 3d 676 (Fla. 1st DCA 2009)	6

Laws of Florida

Ch. 2011-256, Laws of Florida.....	2, 5
